REBCO OIL TOOLS
EXCEEDING EXPECTATIONS ONE
TOOL AT A TIME
Service Tool Equipment
www.rebcooiltools.com© 2025 Rebco Oil Tools, Inc. All Rights Reserved
Service Tools are engineered for either singular or multi-functional applications in wireline
operations. The Wireline Operator selects the appropriate tool based on the desired
outcome.

Large Sizes        Custom order only: – Threads, FN and Length
TECHNICAL DATA
NOTES: How to Order
1.Part Number is 10800x.xxx – 0 for less
than 1.00”
2.All Impression Blocks are Part
Numbered by ‘OD’ dimension to 3
decimal places+/- .002”
Metric Dimensions are to be marked to 3
decimal places Part Number is 10801xxxx
1 inch = 2.540 cm
NOTE: Rebco can supply Accessories for
re-pouring the Impression Blocks.
Type ‘A’ Impression Block: 1” - 7”
Page II-6
SECTION II: SERVICE TOOLS
© 2025 Rebco Oil Tools, Inc. All Rights Reserved
Rebco Oil Tools, Inc. Calgary, Alberta, Canada
Telephone: +1 (403) 243-1380 Email: info@rebcooiltools.com Website: www.rebcooiltools.com
This Document describes the ROT Equipment; the intent is to relate the information to the user; there is no guarantees stated or implied as to the result and function of the Equipment.
Lead Filler (Block) 108081
Lead Filler (Block) 108082
Reference:
Melting Point of Lead (Pb) is 327.5o C (621.5o F)
Accessory Part No.
Pouring Ladle                                      Lead Filler (Block)
Type ‘A’ Impression Block: Accessory
Page II-7
Section B. MAINTENANCE SERVICE TOOLS
SECTION II: SERVICE TOOLS
© 2025 Rebco Oil Tools, Inc. All Rights Reserved
Rebco Oil Tools, Inc. Calgary, Alberta, Canada
Telephone: +1 (403) 243-1380 Email: info@rebcooiltools.com Website: www.rebcooiltools.com
This Document describes the ROT Equipment; the intent is to relate the information to the user; there is no guarantees stated or implied as to the result and function of the Equipment.
The Rebco Hydrostatic Bailer is engineered to remove sand and debris from the wellbore
effectively.
The tool is sealed at the surface and runs into the well, with the body chamber maintained at
atmospheric pressure. Upon reaching the target area, a downward jarring action shears the
internal shear pin, allowing wellbore pressure to surge inward. This sudden pressure differential
draws debris into the chamber.
As bottom-hole pressure equalizes within the tool body, a ball valve seats, sealing the chamber
and securing the collected debris for safe retrieval to the surface.
Caution: The pressure should be bled-off before removing the bottom of the Bailer.
Product Code: 168
Type ‘CH’ and Type ‘CF’ Hydrostatic Bailer Assembly: 1 3/16” – 3”
  Type ‘CH’
  Type ‘CF’
NOTE:
To convert Type ‘CH’ Hydrostatic Bailer (Ball Bottom) to
Type ‘CF’ with Flapper Bottom remove and ADD
Type ‘CFM’ Flapper Bottom Sub-Assembly (see Page II-12)
  NOMINAL SIZE 1 3/16” 1 5/8” 1 3/4” 2”
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER
  Type ‘CH’ - Ball Bottom 168020611870 168020616200 168020617500 168020620000
  Type ‘CF’ - Flapper Bottom 168022511870 168022516200 168022517500 168022520000
  Add Type ‘CFM’ Bottom 168022509118 168022509162 168022509175 168022509200
 MAXIMUM OD
 BODY 1 3/16” 1 5/8” 1 3/4” 1 3/4”
 SHOE 1.88” 1.71” 1.75” 2.22”
 PIN THREAD CONNECTION 5/8” - 11 15/16” - 10 15/16” - 10 15/16” - 10
 FISHING NECK OD 1.000” 1.375” 1.375” 1.375”
 LENGTH 73.62” 81.0” 80.88” 80.88”
 MATERIAL Alloy Alloy Alloy Alloy
ACCESSORIES:
Type ‘A’ Wrench for Shear Sub 1670011 1670011 1670011 1670011